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[bookmark: _Toc221538206]1	Executive Summary

Alpha Academies Trust operates two secondary and four primary academies within Staffordshire.  The Trust has no internal ICT resource and has for many years operated with an outsourced ICT managed service. 

The current service expires in November 2026, and the Trust is undertaking a procurement exercise to develop the next generation of ICT managed service to take the digital agenda forward for the next five years.
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[bookmark: _Toc221538208]2.1	About Alpha Academies Trust
Alpha Academies Trust is a high-performing trust of great schools, clustered in local communities, serving the Midlands, with a focus on putting students first and achieving the highest standards.  Our Primary and Secondary academies work together to support an all-through excellence curriculum for every age and stage, preparing our children for their next stage of development.  We work with families and communities to raise aspirations and ensure every child reaches their full potential.
[bookmark: _Toc221538209]2.2	Academies and Locations
The Trust currently operates 5 academies based across Stoke-on-Trent and all are in-scope for this exercise.

	Discovery Academy
	
	The Excel Academy

	Discovery Drive
	
	Milton Road

	Bentilee
	
	Sneyd Green

	Stoke-on-Trent
	
	Stoke-on-Trent

	ST2 0GA
	
	ST1 6LG

	
	
	

	Phase
	Secondary
	
	Phase
	Secondary

	Age Range
	11 to 16
	
	Age Range
	11 to 16

	Capacity
	1500
	
	Capacity
	1200

	Current
	1272
	
	Current
	1090



	Maple Court Academy
	
	Sneyd Academy

	Beverley Drive
	
	Sneyd Street

	Bentilee
	
	Burslem

	Stoke-on-Trent
	
	Stoke-on-Trent

	ST2 0QD
	
	ST6 2NS

	
	
	

	Phase
	Primary
	
	Phase
	Primary

	Age Range
	4 to 11
	
	Age Range
	4 to 11

	Capacity
	420
	
	Capacity
	592

	Current
	465
	
	Current
	589





	[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]Eaton Park Academy
	
	Holden Lane Academy

	Arbourfield Drive
	
	Ralph Drive

	Bucknall
	
	Sneyd Green

	Stoke-on-Trent
	
	Stoke-on-Trent

	ST2 9PF
	
	ST1 6JS

	
	
	

	Phase
	Primary
	
	Phase
	Primary

	Age Range
	3 to 11
	
	Age Range
	3 to 11

	Capacity
	420
	
	Capacity
	237

	Current
	496
	
	Current
	233
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3	Procurement

[bookmark: _Toc221538211]3.1	The Process

Any question relating to this PSQ process should be submitted to the following email address

	tenders@itspire.co.uk

Please note the closing date for clarification in the timetable below.  The Trust will endeavour to respond to clarifications within 2 working days of submission.  A log of clarifications will be maintained and will be available during the process.

The completed PSQ document must be submitted to the above email by 13:00 on 11th March 2026.  Any submissions after the deadline may be rejected.

Please submit your responses with the subject line

AAT/2026/ICTS – PSQ Submission – [Company Name]

Please note that the contracting authority will not seek further information, nor seek corrections or clarifications and can only accept the submission as presented.  It is the sole responsibility of the supplier to ensure that all questions are answered, that all information is correct and that references provided are aware they may be contacted and are prepared to respond within the process timescales.

[bookmark: _Toc221538212]3.2	The Requirements

This procurement has been initiated as the current ICT Managed Service contract is due to expire in November 2026.  The Trust will have had a fully managed ICT service for 10 years by the time the current contract expires.  Although the Trust is broadly happy with the current service model, it would like to explore if there are more flexible approaches to delivery while still maintaining the balance of onsite vs remote activities.

The expectation is that the new contract will go live in October 2026 with a short handover period with the existing contract to smooth the transition.

The Trust has no internal ICT resource, so the supplier is expected to act as the Trust’s primary ICT partner.

The procurement will include, but is not limited to, the following.

· Service Desk operating 8:00-16:30 as a minimum
· Technical Support (tier 2/3 support) to operate during the same time periods
· On-site Support – support across all sites based on need and clearly identified priorities
· Network Management – wired and wireless networks
· Cyber Security Management – including management of risk and adherence to DfE Cyber Security Standards
· Operations Management – management of Trust servers, both on-premises and cloud
· Telephony – management of the Trust IP telephony systems
· Relationship Management – operate as the front door to associated 3rd party systems, including biometrics, cashless catering, library systems and access control
· Software Licence Management
· Asset Management
· Vision and Strategy – act as primary advisor to the Trust in the development of long-term ICT planning and strategy
· Support with Digital Transformation – assist the Trust in embedding ICT developments
· Contract Management – ensure the contract runs effectively with clear SLA/KPI monitoring and management
· Hardware Refresh Management and Supply

The term of the contract will be for a three-year initial agreement with two one-year extensions based on satisfactory performance.  The maximum length that the contract will run, therefore, will be 60 months.

The Trust will include a model contract as part of the tender pack; it is also open to receiving supplier model contracts as part of the submission.  These will not be scored and are for information only.

There will be a requirement for TUPE from the current supplier.  The Trust has no internal IT resource.
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The following timescales are indicative of the planned activities within the tender process and beyond into service.  The Trust reserves the right to amend the timescales at any point.  If the timescales are amended, any bidder still active at that stage will be notified of the changes.

	Date
	Activity

	9th February 2026
	Tender Notice Published

	9th February 2026
	PSQ Clarifications Open

	20th February 2026
	PSQ Clarification Close

	25th February 2026
	Final date for Clarification Responses

	11th March 2026
	PSQ Submission Deadline

	12th – 16th March 2026
	PSQ Evaluation

	17th March 2026
	Shortlist Selection Meeting

	18th March 2026
	Tender Pack Issued to Shortlisted Bidders

	18th March 2026
	Tender Clarification Open

	27th March 2026
	Tender Clarification Close

	31st March 2026
	Final date for Clarification Responses

	7th April 2026
	Tender Submission Deadline

	8th – 10th April 2026
	Tender Scoring

	13th April 2026
	Award Decision – Bidders Notified

	14th April 2026
	Contract Award Notice Published (subject to approvals)

	14th April 2026
	Standstill Period Starts

	23rd April 2026
	Trust Board Authorisations Meeting

	28th April 2026
	Standstill Period Ends

	29th April 2026
	Contract Phase Begins



Further updates to the timescales will be agreed post award.


[bookmark: _Toc221538214]3.4	Conditions of Participation

The Trust will invite a minimum of the top 5 scoring supplies to continue to the full tender stage.  If there are fewer than 5 suppliers judged suitable the Trust reserves the right to proceed with fewer.  Preference will be given to organisations who provide information as part of their submission that reflects successful references and/or case studies of organisation of a similar size and makeup of the Trust.

Those bidders proceeding in the process will receive the full tender pack including detailed requirements, sample contract and other information.  Bidders will be asked to confirm their desire to continue to the next phase.

The Trust may decide to hold a meeting with bidders moving forward but reserves the right to proceed on the basis of the distribution of the full tender pack only.

The aim of this PSQ process is to assess the responses to the questions within this document and select suitable suppliers to proceed to the next phase.  Selection for inclusion is based on the following criteria.

Technical Capacity

· Evidence of at least 5-years’ experience in providing a managed service of a similar type to the schools sector with specific reference to Multi-Academy Trusts.  This will include evidence of the organisations technical capacity, scale and location of available technical resources, strong internal systems to support the Trust and examples of operating within agreed SLAs and delivery of strong contract management activities.

Economic and Financial Standing

· Evidence of economic and financial standing reflecting an ability to deliver a managed service of this nature over the full term of the contract.  Suppliers must be in a sound financial position and be able to demonstrate sound future planning.
·  The Trust will wish to be reassured that there is sufficient turnover forecasted such that the Trust contract would not amount to a major portion of projected income – a turnover in excess of £2 million would be necessary.
· The Trust may exclude bidders if they do not meet the financial standing criteria

Miscellaneous

· Bidders must demonstrate suitable insurance covers as presented in the questions below, or explain how they might reasonably obtain such insurance before any contract is awarded
· Bidders must demonstrate a sound set of policies around quality standards, GDPR/Data Protection, Health and Safety, Environmental and Sustainability.
· Bidders must demonstrate a sound understanding of safeguarding and Keeping Children Safe in Education.

The Trust reserves the right to reject a supplier with material weaknesses in one area, irrespective of strengths in other areas.  Bidders will also be assessed on compliance with the process, completeness of responses and adherence to specified elements such as word count limits.

[bookmark: _Toc221538215]3.5	Evaluation and Scoring

The Trust will score each completed PSQ solely against the following criteria.  The Trust reserves the right to reject or disqualify any bidder who submits incomplete or non-compliant responses.
The onus is on the bidder to ensure that the information provided is accurate, complete and clearly understood.  The Trust will not seek clarifications or further information at the PSQ stage.  If any part of the process or questions are unclear, it is for the bidder to seek clarification within the clarification window outlined in the timescales detailed earlier in this document.  Any attempt to seek additional information outside of the process may be considered non-compliant and result in a bidder being disqualified.

	Question
	Requirement

	Preliminary Questions, Part 1, Part 2
	There must be an answer for each of the questions in the section.

	Question 13
	Pass/Fail

	Question 14
	Only required if a guarantor is required, scored Pass/Fail

	Question 15-17
	Pass/Fail

	Question 20, 21
	There must be an answer for each question



Only bidders who provide suitable answers to the above sections and pass the pass/fail questions will be eligible to continue scoring.

Question 18

Suppliers should provide contract examples that will act as references and should meet the following criteria.

· Contracts should be ongoing or performed during the past 5 years
· The named contact(s) from the organisation receiving the service should be made aware that they will be contacted by the Trust, should have approval from their organisation to share the information requested and be prepared to provide the necessary information upon request
· References may not be taken at the PSQ stage, but will be taken prior to any award
· The key scoring element of this question is based on the similarity of the contract to the Trust requirements and the closeness of the organisation in size, scope and objectives to the Trust





The scores will be issued as follows

	Reference
	Score

	Multi-Academy Trust of similar size and makeup as Alpha Academies Trust
	5

	Other Multi-Academy Trust
	4

	Other Educational Organisation
	3

	Other Public Sector
	2

	Commercial
	1



Questions 19a – 19f

Each question requires a written response, and the response must be limited to 1000 words maximum.  Any answer exceeding the maximum word count will be deemed non-compliant and score 0.

The following scoring criteria will be used for each of these questions.

	Typical Evaluation Characteristic
	Score

	No response, insufficient information or otherwise incomplete response
	0

	Poor response: Does not meet expectations, is weak and does not address the issue, substantial reservations exist to the response
	5

	Satisfactory: Meets expectations, standard response, little or no value
added or customisation, minor reservations exist to the response
	10

	Good: Meets expectations, demonstrates a clear understanding of the
issue, response clearly bespoke to the Trust requirements
	15

	Excellent: Exceeds expectations, demonstrates clear and deep
understanding of the issue, expands response beyond what is required,
offers clear value-added elements
	20



The maximum score possible is 125 points.  The scores will be evaluated by a panel and then a moderation exercise will be undertaken to arrive at the final score.  It is possible that this process may lead to intermediate scores rather than the whole numbers above.
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[bookmark: _Toc221538217]4.1	PSQ Explainer (for suppliers)
Public procurement is now governed by the Procurement Act 2023 and the Procurement Regulations 2024 to ensure that procurement delivers value for money, competition, transparency and integrity.

This Procurement Specific Questionnaire (PSQ) has been designed to help the contracting authority ensure that suppliers share the right information when participating in a procurement. This is separate from the formal tender submission (on how the supplier proposes to meet the tender requirements). The PSQ consists of three parts:

Part 1 - confirmation of core supplier information: suppliers participating in procurements will now be expected to register on a central digital platform (CDP). Suppliers can submit their core supplier information and, where a procurement opportunity arises, share this information with the contracting authority via the CDP. It is free to use and will mean suppliers should no longer have to re-enter this information for each public procurement but simply ensure it is up to date and subsequently shared. The CDP is available at https://www.gov.uk/find-tender. You will need to register for a Gov.uk One Login account to access this. Part 1 provides confirmation that suppliers have taken these steps.

Part 2 - additional exclusions information: procurement legislation provides for an ‘exclusion regime’ and a published ‘debarment’ list to safeguard procurement from suppliers who may pose a risk (for example, due to misconduct or poor performance). Suppliers must submit their own (and their connected persons[footnoteRef:1]) exclusions information via the CDP. This includes self-declarations as to whether any exclusion grounds apply to them and, if so, details about the event or conviction and what steps have been taken to prevent such circumstances from occurring again. [1:  Connected persons are persons who exercise (or have a right to exercise) significant influence or control over the supplier and those over which the supplier exercises (or has the right to exercise) significant influence or control.  This includes majority shareholders, directors and shadow directors, parent and subsidiary companies and predecessor companies.  The majority of the exclusion grounds state that they apply to the supplier or a connected person of the supplier.] 


As part of a procurement, a supplier will need to also share additional exclusions information for any suppliers that they are relying on to meet the procurement’s conditions of participation. These could either be consortium members or key sub-contractors (but excludes any guarantors). These suppliers are ‘associated persons’ and their exclusions information must be shared with the contracting authority. We recommend this is done by ensuring that your associated persons register, submit and share their information via the CDP (like the prime/main supplier).

In addition to the sub-contractors who are being relied on to meet the conditions of participation (who are associated persons), suppliers will need to share an exhaustive list of all their intended sub-contractors, which will be checked against the debarment list.

If a sub-contractor is not yet known at the start of the procurement (or brought in during it), this should be made clear by the supplier, and relevant details of the sub-contractor should be provided once their identity and role is confirmed. This information should be shared with the contracting authority as soon as possible and at least by final tender stage.

Part 3 - conditions of participation: The contracting authority may set conditions of participation which a supplier must satisfy to be awarded a public contract. They can relate to the supplier’s legal and financial capacity or their technical ability.
Some of the information requested in the PSQ will be for information purposes only. Other information will be assessed by the contracting authority. This might include a pass or fail mechanism, or a threshold that the supplier must meet. Under certain procurement processes, a contracting authority might use the information shared via the PSQ as part of a selection process to limit the number of participating suppliers. For example, inviting the five suppliers that submitted the highest-scoring responses. Where this is the case, the contracting authority will outline the maximum number of suppliers and the criteria used to select the limited number of suppliers in their tender notice (section 20(4)(a) of the Procurement Act and regulation 19(2)(d) of the Procurement Regulations 2024).

Suppliers should note that the contracting authority has legislative duties to publish certain information which relates to the supplier in their contract award notices. This information includes, but is not limited to:
•	details of the winning supplier’s associated persons 
•	details of the winning supplier’s connected person information
•	for certain procurements over £5 million, details of unsuccessful bidders

Freedom of Information and Procurement Act 2023

We have legal obligations under both the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and the Procurement Act 2023 (and all subsequent related Statutory Instruments and replacement legislation). Accordingly, any information submitted to us may need to be disclosed in accordance with these Acts (including for example, grounds for exclusion).
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	Number
	Question

	1
	What is your name? (supplier name)

	
	[Insert Name]

	[bookmark: _Hlk216451342]2
	You must be registered on the central digital platform (CDP)
What is your CDP unique identifier?

	
	[Insert unique identifier]

	3
	Please confirm if you are bidding as a single supplier (with or without sub-contractors) or as part of a group or consortium.
If you are bidding as part of a group or consortium (including where you intend to establish a legal entity to deliver the contract), please provide: 
a. the name of the group/consortium
b. the proposed structure of the group/consortium, including the legal structure where applicable
c. the name of the lead member in the group/consortium
your role in the group/consortium (e.g. lead member, consortium member, sub-contractor)

	
	[Insert information]

	4
	[Where applicable] Please confirm which lot(s) you wish to bid for?

	
	N/A – there are no lots in this contract.

	5
	Are you on the debarment list?

	
	[Insert Yes or No]

[If Yes, insert details]
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	Number
	Question

	6
	You must submit up-to-date core supplier information on the CDP and share this information with us by sending us a PDF copy submitted with this PSQ.

This includes:
a. basic information
b. economic and financial standing information
c. connected person information (these are persons with the right to exercise, or who actually exercise, significant influence or control over the supplier, or over whom the supplier has the right to exercise, or actually exercises, significant influence or control over, for example: directors, majority shareholders and parent and subsidiary companies)
d. exclusion grounds information
Please confirm you have shared this information with us.

	
	[Insert Reference / File Name]
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[bookmark: _Toc221538221]Part 2A – associated persons
	Number
	Question

	7
	Are you relying on any associated persons to satisfy the conditions of participation? (These are other suppliers who might be sub-contractors or consortium members but not a guarantor).

[The conditions of participation are outlined in Part 3]

If so, please complete Questions 8, 9 & 10 (otherwise Questions 8,9 & 10 are not applicable)

	
	[Insert Yes or No]

	8
	For each supplier/associated person, please confirm which condition(s) of participation you are relying on them to satisfy.

	
	[Insert name of supplier and brief description]

	9
	For each associated person, you must confirm they are registered on the CDP and have shared with us their information (either a share code or PDF download):
a. basic information
b. economic and financial standing information (if they are being relied upon to meet condition(s) of participation regarding financial capacity)
c. connected person information
d. exclusion grounds information

	
	[Insert name of supplier and reference / file name]

	
	N/A – there are no lots in this contract.

	10
	Are any of your associated persons on the debarment list?

	
	[Insert Yes or No]

[If Yes, insert details]
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	Number
	Question

	11
	Please provide: 
a. a list of all suppliers who you intend to sub-contract the performance of all or part of the contract to (either directly or in your wider supply chain)
b. their unique identifier (if they are registered on the CDP), or otherwise, a Companies House number charity number, VAT registration number, or equivalent
c. a brief description of their intended role in the performance of the contract

If you are not intending to sub-contract the performance of all or part of the contract, then this question and Q12 are not applicable.

If a sub-contractor is unknown at the start of the procurement (or brought in during it), this should be made clear by the supplier and relevant details of the sub-contractor should be provided once their identity and role is confirmed. This information should be shared with the contracting authority as soon as possible and at least by final tenders.

	
	[Insert Name of Supplier – Unique Identifier – brief description]

	12
	Please confirm if any sub-contractor is on the debarment list.

The debarment list can be found here The National Security Unit for Procurement - GOV.UK

	
	[Insert Yes or No]

[If Yes, insert sub-contractor(s) name and provide details]
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[bookmark: _Toc221538224]Part 3A – Standard Questions

	Financial Capacity

	Number
	Question

	13
	Suppliers must have an annual turnover of at least £2 million as described earlier in the PSQ.

Is your annual turnover greater than £2 million

	
	[Insert Yes or No]

	14
	Are you relying on another supplier to act as a guarantor?

If so, please provide their name and evidence of their economic and financial standing.

	
	[Insert Yes or No]

[If Yes, insert reference/file name]

	15
	Please confirm whether you already have, or can commit to obtain, prior to the award of the contract, the levels of insurance cover indicated below:
a.	Employer’s (Compulsory) Liability Insurance = £5,000,000
b.	Public Liability Insurance = [£x]
c.	Professional Indemnity Insurance = [£x]
d.	Product Liability Insurance = [£x]

	
	[Insert Yes or No]

[Insert details of your insurances already in place]
[Insert details of your insurances which would be obtained following contract award (including information on how you will obtain this insurance – e.g. a quote)]

	Legal Capacity

	16
	Please confirm that you have in place, or that you will have in place by the award of the contract, the human and technical resources to perform the contract to ensure compliance with the UK General Data Protection Regulation and to ensure the protection of the rights of data subjects.

Please provide details of the technical facilities and measures (including systems and processes) you have in place, or will have in place by contract award, to ensure compliance with UK data protection law and to ensure the protection of the rights of data subjects. 

Your response should include, but should not be limited to facilities and measures:

· to ensure ongoing confidentiality, integrity, availability and resilience of processing systems and services
· to comply with the rights of data subjects in respect of receiving privacy information, and access, rectification, deletion and portability of personal data
· to ensure that any consent-based processing meets standards of active, informed consent, and that such consents are recorded and auditable
· to ensure legal safeguards are in place to legitimise transfers of personal data outside the UK (if such transfers will take place)
· to maintain records of personal data processing activities 
· to regularly test, assess and evaluate the effectiveness of the above measures

	
	[Insert Yes or No]

[If Yes, insert reference/file name]

	Organisational Standards

	17
	Please provide information on how the following standards, certifications or qualifications are met or where appropriate provide details of alternative but equivalent standards.

	
	17a

That you have in place systems to acquire Enhanced DBS clearance for your personnel and that these would be in place prior to commencement of the contract.  Documentation for any member of staff seeking access to a Trust site must be with the Trust in sufficient time ahead of arrival to allow the Trust to register them.

	
	[Insert Yes or No]


	
	17b

That your organisation provides clear photo ID for all staff clearly identifying them, their name and your organisation.  Please confirm that all staff understand that they must wear this ID at all times while on Trust sites and failure to comply may result in removal from site.

	
	[Insert Yes or No]


	
	17c

Please indicate which of the following accreditations your organisation holds

ISO 27001
[Insert Yes or No]

Cyber Essentials
[Insert Yes or No]

Cyber Essentials Plus
[Insert Yes or No]

	Technical Ability

	18
	Relevant Experience and Contract Examples

Please provide details of three contracts to meet conditions of participation relating to technical ability set out in the relevant notice or procurement documents.

The examples must be ongoing or from the past five years and should be from similar organisations to the Trust. (Please refer to the guidance notes above)

The named contact provided should be prepared to provide written evidence to confirm the accuracy of the information provided.

For consortium bids, or where you have indicated that you are relying on an associated person to meet the technical ability, you should provide relevant examples of where the associated person has delivered similar requirements. If this is not possible (e.g. the consortium is newly formed, or a special purpose vehicle is to be created for this contract) then three separate examples should be provided between the principal member(s) of the proposed consortium or members of the special purpose vehicle or sub-contractors (three examples are not required from each member).

If you cannot provide at least one example of previous contracts, please provide an explanation for this and how you meet the conditions of participation relating to technical ability.

	
	Contract 1

	Name of organisation
	[Insert Information]

	Name of customer who signed contract
	[Insert Information]

	Point of contact in the customer organisation
	[Insert Information]

	Position of contact
	[Insert Information]

	Email address of contact
	[Insert Information]

	Description of Contract (maximum 1000 words)

	[Insert Information]

	Contract Start Date
	[Insert Information]

	Contract Completion Date
	[Insert Information]

	Estimated Contract Value
	[Insert Information]




Contract 2

	Name of organisation
	[Insert Information]

	Name of customer who signed contract
	[Insert Information]

	Point of contact in the customer organisation
	[Insert Information]

	Position of contact
	[Insert Information]

	Email address of contact
	[Insert Information]

	Description of Contract (maximum 1000 words)

	[Insert Information]

	Contract Start Date
	[Insert Information]

	Contract Completion Date
	[Insert Information]

	Estimated Contract Value
	[Insert Information]




Contract 3

	Name of organisation
	[Insert Information]

	Name of customer who signed contract
	[Insert Information]

	Point of contact in the customer organisation
	[Insert Information]

	Position of contact
	[Insert Information]

	Email address of contact
	[Insert Information]

	Description of Contract (maximum 1000 words)

	[Insert Information]

	Contract Start Date
	[Insert Information]

	Contract Completion Date
	[Insert Information]

	Estimated Contract Value
	[Insert Information]



If you are unable to provide at least one example contract, please indicate, in no more than 1000 words, how your organisation meets the conditions of participation relating to technical abilities

[Insert Response]

	19
	Pleas confirm the following, in no more than 1000 words per question.  Please do not link to external sources such as web pages or company literature.

	
	19a

That your organisation has recent experience delivering a fully managed ICT service within a multi-academy trust.

	
	[Insert Information]


	
	19b

That your organisation has recent experience, within a multi-academy trust context, of moving a school to a predominantly serverless environment.

	
	[Insert Information]


	
	19c

That your organisation has recent experience in managing cyber security within a multi-academy trust context, including but not limited to adherence to the DfE Cyber Security Standards, implementation of MFA and ongoing management of cyber risk register.


	
	[Insert Information]

	
	19d

That your organisation has recent experience working with a multi-academy trust to drive strategic developments and improvements to ICT with specific reference to teaching and learning, pedagogy and safeguarding.  Note also how you have helped to meet the DfE ICT Standards and develop long term planning to be compliant by 2030.

	
	[Insert Information]

	
	19e

Describe how you have worked with a multi-academy trust to embed ICT within the curriculum and to leverage a managed ICT service to aid teaching aid learning and support class teachers in using new hardware and software.

	
	[Insert Information]

	
	19f

That your organisation has recent experience managing formal ICT managed service contracts with similar education organisations including service reporting, contract management, project and programme management and device refresh and roll-out operations.

	
	[Insert Information]

	20
	Sub-contractor management

Where you intend to sub-contract any part of the contract please demonstrate where you have previously maintained effective and secure supply chains with your sub-contractor(s).  The information should include details of how you performance manage the contract.


	
	[Insert Information]

	21
	Health and Safety

Please describe the processes you have in place to manage health and safety effectively and control risks relevant to the contract.  Describe how you ensure your staff are made aware of their responsibilities for health and safety and how they are kept current on these.


	
	[Insert Information]







4.6	Confirmations

	22
	I confirm that:
· to the best of my knowledge the answers submitted, and information contained in this document are complete, accurate and not misleading
· upon request and without delay I will provide any additional information requested of us
· I understand that the response to this questionnaire will be used to assess whether our organisation is entitled to participate in, or continue to participate in, this procurement

I understand that our organisation may be excluded from the procurement if requested 
information has not been provided, if any of this response or any follow up responses are incomplete, inaccurate or misleading, if confidential information has been accessed or if we have unduly influenced your decision-making in this procurement

	
	[Insert Yes or No]



	Signed
	

	
	

	Date
	

	
	

	Name
	

	
	

	Role
	

	
	

	Phone Number
	

	
	

	Email
	

	
	

	Postal Address
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